SC844/5 Series
20kA/8us Over Current surge, High Accuracy Current Sensor with Adjustable
Over Current Fault Detection
抗雷击的，带有双重故障保护功能的高精度电流传感器芯片
 概述：
SC844/5系列是上海兴感半导体的抗雷击全集成电流传感器产品线新成员，业内首款能过20kA/8us雷击浪涌测试的全集成电流检测
芯片，及低至0.2mΩ的导线阻抗，尤其适合应用在室外逆变器，充电桩等露天基建设施及要求测量在高达150A的大电流功率系统。

Over Current Fault Detection Current Sensor IC
COPYRIGHT © 2024, SENK SEMI. CO., LTD 2
订购信息
型号 特征码 温度范围 包装方式
标准测量电流 IP 范围
(A)
 *3
0A 输出
*1
（V）
供电电源
（V）
灵敏度
*2
（mV/A）
SC844AFT-20F5
A F(-40~125℃)
T
(Reel, 1000
pieces/reel)
± 20
F(2.5）
5
100
SC844AFT -25F5 ± 25 80
SC844AFT -50F5 ± 50 40
SC844AFT -75F5 ± 75 26.67
SC844AFT-80F5 ± 80 25
SC844AFT -100F5 ± 100 20
SC844AFT -150F5 ± 150 13.333
SC844AFT -200F5 ± 200 10
SC844AFT -20B5 ± 20
B(0.5Vcc)
100
SC844AFT -25B5 ± 25 80
SC844AFT -50B5 ± 50 40
SC844AFT -75B5 ± 75 26.67
SC844AFT -100B5 ± 100 20
SC844AFT-10I5 ± 10 I (VREF=1.5V) 200
SC844AFT -15I5 ± 15
I
(同步 VREF 输
入电压）
133.33
SC844AFT -20I5 ± 20 100
SC844AFT -25I5 ± 25 80
SC844AFT -30I5 ± 30 66
SC844AFT -50I5 ± 50 40
SC844AFT -75I5 ± 75 26.67
SC844AFT -100I5 ± 100 20
SC844AFT -50U5 + 50
U(0.1Vcc)
80
SC844AFT -75U5 + 75 53.33
SC844AFT -100U5 + 100 40
SC844AFT -150U5 +150 26.67
SC845AFT -50F3
A F(-40~125℃)
T
(Reel, 1000
pieces/reel)

丝印描述
注：X 非固定字符
产品型号（参考订购信息表）
批次代码
IP 电流/静态输出/供电电压(参考订购信息表)
C844 A
 XXX 50F5
商标/Logo
特征码（参考订购信息表）
SC844/5 series
20kA/8us Over Current surge, High Accuracy Current Sensor with Adjustable
Over Current Fault Detection Current Sensor IC
COPYRIGHT © 2024, SENK SEMI. CO., LTD 40
封装信息
所有尺寸单位为毫米
SC844/5 series
20kA/8us Over Current surge, High Accuracy Current Sensor with Adjustable
Over Current Fault Detection Current Sensor IC
COPYRIGHT © 2024, SENK SEMI. CO., LTD 41
包装信息
SC844/5 series
20kA/8us Over Current surge, High Accuracy Current Sensor with Adjustable
Over Current Fault Detection Current Sensor IC
COPYRIGHT © 2024, SENK SEMI. CO., LTD 42
Important Notice
SENK SEMI. co., Ltd. Reserves the right to make, from time to time, such departures from the detail specifications as may be required to permit
improvements in the performance, reliability, or manufacturability of its products. Before placing an order, the user is cautioned to verify that the
information being relied upon is current.
SENK SEMI.’s products are not to be used in life support devices or systems, if a failure of an SENK SEMI.. Product can reasonably be expected to
cause the failure of that life support device or system, or to affect the safety or effectiveness of that device or system.
The information included herein is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, SENK SEMI. Co., Ltd. Assumes no responsibility for its use; nor
for any infringement of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use.
For the latest version of this document, visit our website: www.senkomicro.com
Revision History
Revision Change Page Author Date
1.0 Initial draft  Deng 2021.06.01
2.0
Update SC844AFT-75F5/ SC844AFT-200F5/ SC844AFT-80F5, demo,
POD, and characteristic curve；Update SC844AFT-20I5 data；
Update Thermal Rise vs. Primary Current； Add 3.3V power supply
selections by Sales Dept. requirement； Add SC845 series  description；
Add  SC844AFT-10I5; Add SC844AFT-200F5 性能指标参数；
SC844AFT-150F5 内置过流倍数(快速)调整为 0.75 倍
 ZJF 2022.08.24
3.0 新增 SC844AFT-150U5 型号  MWJ  2024.01.19